# ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ़ कॉमर्स

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

प्रधान कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. 5, इन्स्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम-122001



## **ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE**

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Head Office: Plot No. 5, Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurugram - 122001

HO/MBD/2020

07.03.2020

Scrip Code: ORIENTBANK	Scrip Code: 500315	
The Executive Director,	General Manager,	
ational Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Dept. of Corporate Services,		
Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai-400001	

Dear Ma'am / Sir,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication regarding formation of Grievance Redressal Committee for addressing objections on the Share Exchange Ratio and fixation of Record Date in respect of Amalgamation of Oriental Bank of Commerce and United Bank of India into Punjab National Bank

Further to our communication dated 05.03.2020, please find enclosed copies of Notice regarding formation of Grievance Redressal Committee for addressing objections on the Share Exchange Ratio and fixation of Record Date published in the Newspapers by Punjab National Bank on 06.03.2020 as under:

Newspaper	Edition	Language	Date of Release
The Times of India	All India Edition	English	06.03.2020
The Economic Times	All India Edition	English	
Dainik Jagran	All India Edition	Hindi	06.03.2020
Anand Bazar Patrika	All West Bengal	Bangla	

The above is for your information and record please.

Yours sincerely,

Company Secretary

दूरभाष / Telephones : 0124 - 4126200, 4126300 • Website : www.obcindia.co.in

Head Office: Plot No. 4, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 075 Email: grc@pnb.co.in

### NOTICE

## AMALGAMATION OF ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE AND UNITED BANK OF INDIA INTO PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

(A) FORMATION OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE FOR ADDRESSING OBJECTIONS ON SHARE EXCHANGE RATIO

This is in relation to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Oriental Bank of Commerce ("Transferor bank 1") and United Bank of India ("Transferor bank 2") into Punjab National Bank ("Transferee bank") (collectively, the "Concerned Banks") under Section 9 of Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970/1980 ("Scheme of Amalgamation") notified on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2020. The Board of each of the Concerned Banks at their respective meetings held on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 approved the following Share Exchange Ratio which in the opinion of the Boards of the Concerned Banks is fair and reasonable ("Share Exchange Ratio"):

- A. 1150 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, of Punjab National Bank for every 1000 equity shares of ₹10/- each of Oriental Bank of Commerce.
- B. 121 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, of Punjab National Bank for every 1000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each of United Bank of India.

Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation, a Grievance Redressal Committee has been constituted. A shareholder who either: (a) individually or collectively hold atleast 1% (one percent) of the total paid up equity capital of any of the concerned banks; or (b) are 100 (one hundred) shareholders acting collectively, of any of the concerned bank, are to be entitled to submit their objections (if any) in writing duly signed to the below mentioned address, in relation to the share exchange ratio in the prescribed format (made available on the website at https://www.pnbindia.in/Amalgamation.html) but not later than 5 p.m. on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

The Chairman, Grievance Redressal Committee C/o Punjab National Bank Head Office, 1" floor, East Wing, Share Department, Finance Division, Plot No. 4, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075

Email: grc@pnb.co.in

### (B) RECORD DATE

The Board of Directors of Punjab National Bank at above mentioned meeting has pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation fixed Wednesday, 25th March, 2020 as Record Date for determining the shareholders of the Oriental Bank of Commerce (Transferor Bank 1) and United Bank of India (Transferor Bank 2) for issuing and allotting equity shares of the Punjab National Bank (Transferee Bank) as per the Share Exchange Ratio.

Shareholders of Transferor Banks who wish to (a) transfer of their shares; or (b) change their registered address, etc. should send their requests to Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) viz., Link Intime India Private Limited (RTA of Transferor Banks) at their address given below on or before the Record Date:

For Oriental Bank of Commerce: LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. Noble Heights, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Plot NH 2 C-1 Block LSC, Near Savitri Market Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058 Tel. No. 011 - 41410592

Fax No. 011 - 41410591 Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in For United Bank of India: LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. Vaishno Chamber, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 502 & 503, 6, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Tel: 033 4004 9728/033 4073 1698 Telefax: 033 4073 1698

Email: kolkata@linkintime.co.in

After the Record Date, all correspondence relating to equity shares of the Transferor banks should be made only with the Registrar and Transfer Agent of Transferee Bank viz., Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd. at the following address:

Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd.
Beetal House, 3th Floor, 99 Madangir,
Behind Local Shopping Centre,
Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, New Delhi-110062
Email: beetal@beetalfinancial.com
Tel. No.: 011-29961281-83, Fax: 011-29961284

Pursuant to Clause 6(2)(i) of the Scheme, Shareholders of Transferor banks who are entitled to fractional shares, if any, shall be sent the amount arising out of such fractional shares either through direct credit to their Bank Accounts as per the data made available from the Depositories or as registered with RTA of the Transferor Banks or be sent Warrants to their registered address.

Pursuant to Record Date, trading on the equity shares of the Transferor Banks shall be suspended from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited as per the Listing Agreements entered with the Stock Exchanges.

Notice of Record Date along with Scheme is also available on the website of the Bank i.e. https://www.pnbindia.in, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Bank's shares are listed as well as on the website of Oriental Bank of Commerce (https://www.obcindia.co.in) and United Bank of India (https://www.unitedbank.co.in).

Place : New Delhi General Manager
Date : 05.03.2020 Finance Division, Punjab National Bank

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 💽 punjab national bank

Head Office: Plot No. 4, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 075 Email: grc@pnb.co.in

## NOTICE

### AMALGAMATION OF ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE AND UNITED BANK OF INDIA INTO PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

(A) FORMATION OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE FOR ADDRESSING OBJECTIONS ON SHARE EXCHANGE RATIO

This is in relation to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Oriental Bank of Commerce ("Transferor bank 1") and United Bank of India ("Transferor bank 2") into Punjab National Bank ("Transferee bank") (collectively, the "Concerned Banks") under Section 9 of Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970/1980 ("Scheme of Amalgamation") notified on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2020. The Board of each of the Concerned Banks at their respective meetings held on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 approved the following Share Exchange Ratio which in the opinion of the Boards of the Concerned Banks is fair and reasonable ("Share Exchange Ratio"):

- 1150 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, of Punjab National Bank for every 1000 equity shares of ₹10/- each of Oriental Bank of Commerce.
- 121 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, of Punjab National Bank for every 1000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each of United Bank of India.

Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation, a Grievance Redressal Committee has been constituted. A shareholder who either: (a) individually or collectively hold atleast 1% (one percent) of the total paid up equity capital of any of the concerned banks; or (b) are 100 (one hundred) shareholders acting collectively, of any of the concerned bank, are to be entitled to submit their objections (if any) in writing duly signed to the below mentioned address, in relation to the share exchange ratio in the prescribed format (made available on the website at https://www.pnbindia.in/ Amalgamation.html) but not later than 5 p.m. on 12th March, 2020.

The Chairman, Grievance Redressal Committee C/o Punjab National Bank

Head Office, 1st floor, East Wing, Share Department, Finance Division, Plot No. 4, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075

Email: grc@pnb.co.in

### (B) RECORD DATE

The Board of Directors of Punjab National Bank at above mentioned meeting has pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation fixed Wednesday, 25th March, 2020 as Record Date for determining the shareholders of the Oriental Bank of Commerce (Transferor Bank 1) and United Bank of India (Transferor Bank 2) for issuing and allotting equity shares of the Punjab National Bank (Transferee Bank) as per the Share Exchange Ratio.

Shareholders of Transferor Banks who wish to (a) transfer of their shares; or (b) change their registered address, etc. should send their requests to Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) viz., Link Intime India Private Limited (RTA of Transferor Banks) at their address given below on or before the Record Date:

### For Oriental Bank of Commerce: LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot NH 2 C-1 Block LSC, Near Savitri Market

Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058 Tel. No. 011 - 41410592

Fax No. 011 - 41410591

Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in

# LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. Vaishno Chamber, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room

For United Bank of India:

No. 502 & 503, 6, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Tel: 033 4004 9728/033 4073 1698 Telefax: 033 4073 1698

Email: kolkata@linkintime.co.in

After the Record Date, all correspondence relating to equity shares of the Transferor banks should be made only with the Registrar and Transfer Agent of Transferee Bank viz., Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd. at the following address:

### Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd.

Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99 Madangir, Behind Local Shopping Centre Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, New Delhi-110062

Email: beetal@beetalfinancial.com

Tel. No.: 011-29961281-83, Fax: 011-29961284

Pursuant to Clause 6(2)(i) of the Scheme, Shareholders of Transferor banks who

are entitled to fractional shares, if any, shall be sent the amount arising out of such fractional shares either through direct credit to their Bank Accounts as per the data made available from the Depositories or as registered with RTA of the Transferor Banks or be sent Warrants to their registered address.

Pursuant to Record Date, trading on the equity shares of the Transferor Banks shall be suspended from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited as per the Listing Agreements entered with the Stock Exchanges.

Notice of Record Date along with Scheme is also available on the website of the Bank i.e. https://www.pnbindia.in, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Bank's shares are listed as well as on the website of Oriental Bank of Commerce (https://www.obcindia.co.in) and United Bank of India (https://www.unitedbank.co.in).

Place : New Delhi Date: 05.03.2020

**General Manager** 

Finance Division, Punjab National Bank

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक U punjab national bank

प्रधान कार्यालयः प्लाट सं. ४, सेक्टर-10 द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110 075 ईमेलः grc@pnb.co.in

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के साथ ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स तथा युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया का समामेलन

क. शेयर विनिमय अनुपात के संबंध में आपत्तियों के निवारण के लिए शिकायत निवारण समिति का गठन

यह बैंककारी कंपनी (उपक्रमों का अर्जन और अंतरण) अधिनियम, 1970 / 1980 की धारा 9 के अंतर्गत 04 मार्च, 2020 को अधिसूचित पंजाब नैशनल बैंक ("अंतरिती बैंक") के साथ ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स ("अंतरक बैंक 1") एवं यूनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया ("अंतरक बैंक 2") (सामूहिक रूप से "संबंधित बैंक") के समामेलन की योजना ("समामेलन की योजना") के संबंध में है। प्रत्येक संबंधित बैंक के बोर्ड ने 05 मार्च, 2020 को अपनी संबंधित बैठकों में निम्नलिखित शेयर विनिमय अनुपात को अनुमोदित किया है, जो संबंधित बैंकों के बोर्ड के मतानुसार उचित और न्यायसंगत है ("शेयर विनिमय अनुपात")ः

- क. ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स के ₹ 10 / प्रत्येक के 1000 इक्विटी शेयर के लिए पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के ₹2 / — प्रत्येक के 1150 इक्विटी शेयर।
- ख. यूनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के ₹ 10 / प्रत्येक के 1000 इक्विटी शेयर के लिए पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के ₹2/- प्रत्येक के 121 इक्विटी शेयर।

समामेलन की योजना के अनुसरण में एक शिकायत निवारण समिति का गठन किया गया है। एक शेयरधारक जो या तो (क) वैयक्तिक या सामूहिक रूप से किसी भी संबंधित बैंक की कुल इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी का कम—से—कम 1% (एक प्रतिशत) का धारक है या (ख) संबंधित बैंक के 100 (एक सौ) शेयरधारक जो सामूहिक रूप से विचार रखते हैं, वे शेयर विनिमय अनुपात के संबंध में निर्धारित प्रारूप (वेबसाइट https://www.pnbindia.in/ Amalgamation.html पर उपलब्ध करवाया गया है) में अपनी (यदि कोई हो) आपत्ति लिखित रूप में विधिवत हस्ताक्षर के साथ निम्नलिखित पते पर 12 मार्च, 2020 को सायं 5 बजे तक प्रस्तुत करने के लिए पात्र हैं।

अध्यक्ष, शिकायत निवारण समिति, मार्फत पंजाब नैशनल बैंक प्रधान कार्यालय, प्रथम तल, पूर्वी विंग, शेयर विभाग, वित्त प्रभाग, प्लाट सं. ४, सेक्टर-10 द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075

ईमेलः grc@pnb.co.in

### ख. रिकॉर्ड तिथि

समामेलन की योजना के अनुसरण में पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के निदेशक मंडल ने उपर्युक्त उल्लिखित बैठक में पंजाब नैशनल बैंक (अंतरिती बैंक) के इक्विटी शेयर ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स एवं यूनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (अंतरक बैंक) के शेयरधारकों को शेयर विनिमय अनुपात में आवंटित करने हेतु बुधवार दिनांक 25, मार्च, 2020 को रिकॉर्ड तिथि के रूप में निर्धारित किया है।

अंतरक बैंक के वे शेयरधारक, जो अपने (क) शेयर को ट्रान्सफर करने, अथवा (ख) अपने पंजीकृत पते आदि में परिवर्तन करना चाहते हैं, वे अपना अनुरोध रिकॉर्ड तिथि को अथवा उससे पूर्व निम्नलिखित पते पर रजिस्ट्रार एवं ट्रान्सफर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा. लि. (अंतरक बैंक के आरटीए) को भेजें:

ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स के लिए: लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा.लि.

नोबल हाइट्स, प्रथम तल, प्लाट एनएच 2 सी-1, ब्लॉक एलएससी, सावित्री मार्केट के निकट जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058 दूरभाष सं. - 011—41410592 फैक्स सं. - 011—41410591

ईमेलः delhi@linkintime.co.in

यूनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के लिए: लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा.लि. वैष्णों चैम्बर, पाँचवां तल, रूम नं. 502 एवं 503, 6 ब्रेबॉर्न रोड़ कोलकाता - 700 001 फोन - 033 4004 9728/033 4073 1698 टैलीफैक्स - 033 4073 1698 ईमेलः kolkata@linkintime.co.in

रिकॉर्ड तिथि के पश्चात् अंतरक बैंक के इक्विटी शेयर संबंधी समस्त पत्राचार अंतरिती बैंक के रजिस्ट्रार एवं ट्रांसफर एजेंट अर्थात् बीटल फाइनेंसियल एंड कंप्यूटर सर्विसेज प्रा. लि. को निम्नलिखित पते पर भेजे जाने चाहिए-

बीटल फाइनेंसियल एंड कंप्यूटर सर्विसेज प्रा. लि.

बीटल हाउस, तृतीय तल, 99 मदनगीर, लोकल शॉपिंग सेंटर के पीछे, दादा हरसुखदास मंदिर के निकट, नई दिल्ली-110062

ईमेलः beetal@beetalfinancial.com

दूरभाष सं.-011-29961281-83, फैक्स सं.-011-29961284

योजना के खंड 6(2)(1) के अनुसार अंतरक बैंकों के कोई शेयरधारक जो खंडात्मक शेयर के पात्र हैं, यदि कोई है, तो उन्हें ऐसे खंडात्मक शेयरों से उत्पन्न होने वाली राशि निक्षेपागार से उपलब्ध करवाए गए डाटा के अनुसार या अंतरक बैंक के आरटीए के साथ पंजीकृत उनके बैंक खाते में सीधे क्रेडिट की जाएगी या उनके पंजीकृत पते पर वारंट भेजा जाएगा।

स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ किये गए समझौते के नियमानुसार, रिकॉर्ड तिथि के अनुसरण में अंतरक बैंकों की इक्विटी शेयर के व्यापार पर बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नैशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड द्वारा रोक लगा दी जाएगी।

योजना के साथ रिकॉर्ड तिथि की सूचना बैंक की वेबसाइट https://www.pnbindia.in बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) तथा नैशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) जहाँ बैंकों के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं के साथ ओरिएण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स की वेबसाइट (https://www.obcindia.co.in) एवं यूनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया की वेबसाइट (https://www.unitedbank.co.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 05.03.2020

महाप्रबंधक वित्त प्रभाग, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

## পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাক্ষ



## punjab national bank

প্রধান কার্যালয় ঃ প্লট নং ৪, সেক্টর ১০ মারকা, নিউ দিন্নি - ১১০০৭৫, ই-মেল : grc@pnb.co.in বিভেডি

পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্কের সহিত ওরিমেন্টাল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ কমার্স এবং ইউনাইটেড ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়ার একত্রীকরণ

### (ক) ফেমার ইকুইটি শেয়ার এক্সচেঞ্জ রেশিওর উপর অসম্মতি সম্বোধনের জন্য গ্রীভাগ রিড্রেসাল কমিটি গঠন

ইয়া ব্যাঙ্কিং কোম্পানিজ (আাকুইজিশন আাল্ড ট্রান্সফার অফ আন্ডারটেকিংস)আান্ট ১৯৭০-১৯৮০-র (স্কীম অফ আ্যামালগ্যামেশন) ৯ ধারার অধীনে পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্কের সহিত (অধিগ্রহণকারী ব্যাঙ্ক), ওরিয়েন্টাল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ কমার্স (অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্ক ১) এবং ইউনাইটেড ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়ার (অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্ক ২) একত্রীকরণ সম্বন্ধীয় স্কীম ষ্ঠামার্চ অবহিত। প্রতিটি সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাঙ্কের বোর্ড ৫ই মার্চ, ২০২০ তারিখে নিজ নিজ মিটিংরে নিম্নবর্ণিত ফেয়ার ইকুাইটি শেয়ার এক্সচেঞ্জ রেশিও অনুমোদন করিয়াছেন যাহা সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাঙ্কগুলির বোর্ডের মতানুযায়ী ন্যাযা এবং যুজ্জিসঙ্গত ("ফেয়ার ইকুাইটি শেয়ার এক্সচেঞ্জ রেশিও")

ক. পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্কের ২ টাকা প্রতি ১১৫০টি ইকুইটি শেয়ারের জন্য ওরিয়েন্টাল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ কমার্সের ১০ টাকা প্রতি ১০০০টি ইকুইটি শেয়ার।

খ. পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাক্ষের ২ টাকা প্রতি ১২ ১টি ইকুইটি শেয়ারের জন্য ইউনাইটেড ব্যাহ্ব অফ ইক্তিয়ার ১০ টাকা প্রতি ১০০০টি ইকুাইটি শেয়ার।

সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাকগুলির সংখ্যালঘু শেয়ারহোন্ডারদের স্বার্থবক্ষার জন্য একটি গ্রীভান্স রিড্রেসাল কমিটি গঠন করা হয়েছে। এই উদ্দেশ্যে একজন সংখ্যালঘু শেয়ারহোন্ডার যে ঃ

 ক) এককভাবে অথবা যৌথভাবে অথবা সামগ্রিকভাবে সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাঙ্কগুলির মোট ইক্লুইটি পেড-আপ মূলধনের কমপক্ষে ১% (ওয়ান পারসেন্ট) শেয়ারের ধারক অথবা

খ) সংশ্রিষ্ট ব্যাক্ষগুলির যে কোন একটিতে ১০০ (একশত) শেষারহোভারগণ যৌখভারে নির্দিষ্ট ফরম্যাটে (যা ওয়েবসাইট https://www.pnbindia.in/Amalgamation.html-তে উপলব্ধ) ফেয়ার ইকুইটি শেষার একচেঞ্জ সক্ষীয় তাঁদের অসম্মতি (যদি কোন) লিখিতভারে যথায়থ স্বাক্ষরসহ নিম্নবর্ণিত ঠিকানায় ১২ই মার্চ, ২০২০ বিকাল ৫টার পূর্বে জমা দেওয়ার অধিকার পাবেন।

দ্য চেমারম্যান, গ্রীভান্স রিড্রেসাল কমিটি প্রযন্তে পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্ক প্রধান কার্যালয়, প্রথম তল, ইস্ট উইং, শেয়ার ডিপার্টমেন্ট, ফাইনান্স ডিভিশন, প্লট নং ৪, সেক্টর ১০ দ্বারকা, নিউ দিল্লি - ১১০০৭ ৫

इ-एमन : grc@pnb.co.in

### (খ) রেকর্ড ডেট

তদতিরিক্ত, পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্কের বোর্ড <mark>অফ ডিরেক্ট</mark>রগণ <mark>উপরি উল্লিখিত সভায়</mark> ওরিমেন্টাল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ কমার্স এবং ইউনাইটেড ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিমা র (অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কদ্বর) শেয়ারধারকগণকে ফাইনাল শেয়ার এক্সচেঞ্জ রেশিও স্কীম অনুসারে পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্কের ইকুইটি শেয়ার নির্গম ও বন্টানের রেকর্ড ডেট হিসাবে বুধবার, ২৫শে মার্চ, ২০২০ ধার্য কবিয়াছেন।

তদনুসারে, রেকর্ড ডেট পর্যন্ত রেজিস্টার অফ শেয়ারহোল্ডার্স/রেজিস্টার অফ বেনিফিসিয়াল ওনার্স-এ অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কগুলির যে সমস্ত শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণের নাম থাকরে, তাঁরহি ফাইনাল শেয়ার এমচেঞ্জ রেশিও অনুসারে ইকুগৃহটি শেয়ারের অধিকার পারেন। অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কের শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণ যাঁরা ক) তাঁদের শেয়ার ট্রান্সফার অথবা খ) নিবন্ধভুক্ত ঠিকানা পরিবর্তন করতে ইচ্ছুক তাঁরা রেজিস্টার এবং ট্রান্সফার অজেন্ট (আর টি এ) যেমন লিঙ্ক ইনটাইম ইন্ডিয়া প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড (অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কের আর টি এ)-এর কাছে রেকর্ড ডেট বা তার পূর্বে তাঁদের আবেদন নিয়বর্ণিত ঠিকানায় পাঠাতে পারেন।

## ওরিয়েন্টাল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ কমার্সের জন্য

তান ইনটাইম ইন্ডিয়া প্রাইডেট লিমিটেড লিম্ক ইনটাইম ইন্ডিয়া প্রাইডের লিমিটেড নিমের হাইটেস, প্রথম তল, প্লট এন এইচ-২ বৈন্ধ চেম্বর, প্রথম তল প্রত এল এস সি, সাবিত্রী মার্কেটের নিকট ক্ষম –৫০২ এবং ৫০৬ জনকপুরী, নিউ দিল্লি – ১১০০৫৮ কলকাতা ৭০০০০১

দরভাষ ঃ ০১১-৪১৪১০৫৯২

লাজ ঃ ০১১-৪১৪১০৫৯১

### ই-মেল ঃ delhi@linkintime.co.in

ইউনাইটেড ব্যাদ্ধ অফ ইডিমা'র জন্য লিম্ন ইনটাইম ইডিয়া প্রাইডেট লিমিটেড বৈষ্ণ চেম্বর, পঞ্চম তল কক্ষ-৫০২ এবং ৫০৩ কলকাতা ৭০০০০১ দূরভাব ঃ ৯১ ৩৩ ৪০৪৪ ৯৭২৮ ফ্যান্স ঃ ৯১ ৩৩ ৪০৭৬ ১৬৯৮

ই-प्रव ः kolkata@linkintime.co.in

রেক্ড ডেটের পর, অধিগৃহীত রাজের ইক্সুইটি শেয়ার সহক্রোন্ত সমস্ত পরাবিনিময় কেবলমাত্র অধিগ্রহণকারী ব্যাজের রেজিস্টার এবং ট্রালফার এজেন্ট যেমন বিতাল ফাইনালিয়াল অ্যান্ড কম্পিউটার সার্ভিসেস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড-এর মাধ্যমে নিম্নলিখিত ঠিকানায় করিতে হইবে।

বিভাল ফাইনাপিয়াল অ্যান্ড কম্পিউটার দার্ডিসেস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড বিভাল হাউস, ডুভীয় তল, ৯৯ মদনগীর, স্থানীয় শপিং সেন্টারের পিছনে দাদা হরসুকদাস মন্দিরের নিকটে, নিউ দিল্লি - ১১০০৬২ ই-মেল ঃ beetal@beetalfinancial.com

দুরভাষ ঃ ০১১-২৯৯৬১২৮১-৮৬, ফ্যাব্র ঃ ০১১-২৯৯৬১২৮৪

ন্ধীনের ৬(২)(i) ধারার অনুসারে, অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কের যে সমন্ত শেয়ারহোন্ডারগর ভগ্নান্ধ শেয়ারের অধিকারী হইবেন, যদি কোন উক্ত ভগ্নান্ধ শেয়ারের মূল্যের উপর নির্বারিত টাকা আমানতকারীদের নিকট হইতে প্রাপ্ত তথ্যের ভিত্তিতে তাঁদের ব্যান্ধ আকাউন্টে সরাসরি জমা করা হবে অথবা অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কের আর টি এ-র কাছে যেভাবে নথিভুক্ত করা আছে অথবা তাঁদের নথিভুক্ত কিকানায় ওয়ার্র্যান্ট পাঠিয়ে দেওয়া হবে।

রেকর্ড ডেট অনুসারে, স্টক এঙ্কচেঞ্জের নিয়ম অনুযায়ী বি এস ই লিমিটেড এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এঙ্কচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া থেকে অধিগৃহীত ব্যাঙ্কের ইকুইটি শেষারের লেনদেন স্থাগিত রাখা হছৈব। স্কীম সহিত রেকর্ড ডেট-এর নির্দেশিকা ব্যাঙ্কের ওয়েবসাইট যথা https://www.pnbindia.in বিএসই লিমিটেড (www.bseindia.com) এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এঙ্কচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড (www.nseindia.com) যেখানে ব্যাঙ্কের শেষার লিপিবন্ধ আছে সেখানে পাওয়া যাইবে।

हान : निউ मिल्लि

**মহাপ্রবন্ধ**ক

তারিখ ঃ ০৫.০৬.২০২০

ফাইনান্স ডিভিশন, পাজ্ঞাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাক্ষ